1.	This	is an application for √ (check one):
	V)	Original authority (new company) 980447-TX
	()	Approval of transfer (to another certificated company) <u>Example</u> , a certificated company purchases an existing company and desires to retain the original certificate authority.
	()	Approval of assignment of existing certificate (to a noncertificated company) <u>Example</u> , a non-certificated company purchases an existing company and desires to retain the certificate of authority rather than apply for a new certificate.
	()	Approval for transfer of control (to another certificated company) Example, a company purchases 51% of a certificated company. The Commission must approve the new controlling entity.
2.	Name	e of applicant:
	US	A TELEPHONE INC
3.		e under which the applicant will do business (d/b/a): A TELEPHONE INC.,
4.		olicable, please provide proof of fictitious name (d/b/a) registration. Fictitious name registration number:N/A

N/A	
f incorporated	d, please provide proof from the Florida Secretary of State
7-17-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	authority to operate in Florida.
Corpor	rate charter number: P98000013096
acsimile numi	e the name, title, address, telephone number, Internet addre ber for the person serving as ongoing liaison with the Comm nt, the liaison responsible for this application.
Jean And	re Cherubin
1765 NE 16	62 STREET
MIAMI, FLO	ORIDA 33162

- 1. the balance sheet
- income statement
- statement of retained earnings.

Further, a written explanation, which can include supporting documentation, regarding the following should be provided to show financial capability.

- Please provide documentation that the applicant has sufficient financial capability to provide the requested service in the geographic area proposed to be served.
- Please provide documentation that the applicant has sufficient financial capability to maintain the requested service.
- Please provide documentation that the applicant has sufficient financial capability to meet its lease or ownership obligations.

NOTE: This documentation may include, but is not limited to, financial statements, a projected profit and loss statement, credit references, credit bureau reports, and descriptions of business relationships with financial institutions.

If available, the financial statements should be audited financial statements.

If the applicant does not have audited financial statements, it shall be so stated. The unaudited financial statements should then be signed by the applicant's chief executive officer and chief financial officer. The signatures should attest that the financial statements are true and correct.

- B. Managerial capability.
- C. Technical capability.

(If you will be providing local intra-exchange switched telecommunications service, then state how you will provide access to 911 emergency service. If the nature of the emergency 911 service access and funding mechanism is not equivalent to that provided by the local exchange companies in the areas to be served, described in detail the difference.)

AFFIDAVIT

By my signature below, I, the undersigned officer, attest to the accuracy of the information contained in this application and attached documents and that the applicant has the technical expertise, managerial ability, and financial capability to provide alternative local exchange service in the State of Florida. I have read the foregoing and declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information is true and correct. I attest that I have the authority to sign on behalf of my company and agree to comply, now and in the future, with all applicable Commission rules and orders.

Further, I am aware that pursuant to Chapter 837.06, Florida Statutes, "Whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree, punishable as provided in s. 775.082 and s. 775.083".

Official:	Signature Signature	$\frac{3/25/98}{\text{Date}}$
Title:	President	(305) 251-2293 Telephone Number
Address:	20 <u>290 SW 85 AVE</u> MI <u>AMI, FLORIDA 33189</u>	——————————————————————————————————————

FORM PSC/CMU 8 (11/95) Required by Chapter 364.337 F.S.

6 0

13-07-88

Tempate for preparing a personal financial statement for an individual

TELLOS	
7	٦
5	ľ
E	
2	
H	٠
Ε	۰
V	1
H	
ñ	١
3	
2	
Ħ	ŀ
	•

Auch

Liquid (set)

Call schedulg & savep accests, from below i
Short Tom Investments

Mutual Funds

Human Human Son	I sighow *	1160 Bacanne Blvd, Suite 210 General Manager Brief decrypton of what your business does Viami. Florida 33181	Ham Angries Plus, Inc. Your Title Husters	20200 S W 8th Avenue: Manna: Florida 13189	Emmanuel Cheruben Berthdate Society
-----------------------	------------	---	---	--	-------------------------------------

Cade Koys

				Total Liquid Assets				3			
				\$71.700	\$36,000	570	\$10,000	129,000			
Loans to Purchase Personal At	Lange Lerin			Other Detx	Accreed Income Taxes		Carloan	Credit Cards (from below)	Shart-Torm	Liabilities	
3673			Total Short-Torm Luchithes								
			\$6,000		M 200			11 000			
		Investment Property	Secondary Residence	Primary Residence		Partnership	Tonants in Common	Community Property	Single Person	How Held	
		¥	SR			ð	3/1	q	-	(odes	

Mor	1.08
o attest.	Per / Vend
Parce	met aum
al Res	00700
desce!	
-	

\$75,000

Total	
ong-Ter	
m Luabda	
ğ	
277.200	

173,200

				Total Investment Assets
1 000 000	\$25,000	\$150,000		\$75,000
Damage Claims Taxos	Guaranter (SBA Loan)	Endorser	Contingent Luabilities	

	HOOR.	
	Complexe	
	CHORNORY I	
	,	
	-	

Total Liabilities

Annual Income		
namal income		
auai income	6	
ad lacome		
lacome		
M000	Ξ	
i	₹.	
	2	
	8	
	•	

Farmshap Vehicles Other

Total Personal Assets

221.500

Other

Total Assets

\$383,200 523K 500 Personal Assets
Residence
Line of Credit

Real Estate (divestment)

"sates Receivable (from below)

imesiment datels

Cash Value of Life Insurance (from below)

胁	5.	
э.	27	
-	ъ.	
r.		
8	-	
7	Ŧ	
r	•	
B.		
э.	ĸ	
-	ъ.	
1	.5	
ā.		
=	3	
	Ä.	
	*	

96.90.00

MC 000	M 000
Contract Payments	Almony Child Support

Annual Expenditures

Net Worth

\$301,000 002.200

Date / Worth

0.27

PERSON-1 WK4

Real Estate	Total Life inversace	Life Insurance Policy	Total Securities Owned	Mutual Fund Account	Total Notes Receivable	Veen Receivable	Total Credit Accusats	Virial Manager Card	(reds	Total Savings Accounts	CD Retirement Account	Savens Account	Account Account	Checking / Savings	Total Annual Income	Second Husiness Income	Kentah	Interest	Drvidends	Almony (Chid Support (optional)	Bonus Profit Sharing
0		12		21				Emmanuel Chenden Nadia Chenden	íí		ì	, w		1							
î	1250 000	Amount LTS0 000	8					Cherden	l i			1	4 1	i	201 100			1315	100		\$5 000
Preparty Name on		Insurance Company Prudential		Starck Exchange Title in name of JOINT		Collaboral			lastitution Address					Institution	Total Annual Expenses	rigery Lake	Mortgages (Procepts) - Imerest)	Living Expenses	Insurance	Income Taxes	Credit Accounts
Yandiy	000 VCS	Coah Value \$35,000		íľ	8	Monthly Succepts	B100	8 8] [200.00	375	3150	15 300	ſſ	36 to 100		*****	200.000	2000	E27 500	11 300
-		ř.		- E T				W W	ĒĪ		**	-		ij	0						
		Bredday		Total Market Value		Memority Date			([ĺ	aposable Prozme						
F	8	E	\$770	e and an	8	Ĭí	\$1,000	Z Z	İ	EM 100	\$10,000	\$13,000	11 200	İſ	20.00						

96/90/0

PERSON-1 WK4

Confidential

ti of

1231.47

Tempare for preparing a personal financial statement for an individual

Personal Financial Statement

		mi Florida 33181
Brief description of what your business of	General Manager	11601 Broayin Blvd Suite 210
	Your Take	Hart Attorney Pho. Inc.
		20240 S. W. 8th Avenue, Vhami, Florida 53189
	Berthdate	Estimated Cherubin

Code kgs

	Notes Receivable (from below)	Seek yashing directs		Cash Value of Life Insurance (from below)		Moraal Funds	Short Later Investments	("ad (checking & saver	Lagrand Assets	Ameri
	n below)		Fotal Lagued Assets					ash checking & savings accounts, from below-		
			\$71.700	\$35,000		272	\$10,000	\$26,000		
Loans to Purchase Personal Assets			Other Debt	Accraed Income Taxes			Car Loan	Credit Cards (from below)	Short-Term	Liabilities
		Total Short-Term Lubsittes								
		3000 68		\$4.000				\$1 000		
	Investment Property	Secondary Residence	Pratary Residence	Real Property Type	Corporation	Partnership	Conards in Common	Community Property	Single Person	Here Held
	19	SR	77		c	ā	341	Ş	5	(adm

-	
Ē	ī
5	9
2	3
B	•
Ę,	
ď	
ž	

Mortgage on Personal Residence(s)	Loan to Acquire Business	And the Company of the Samuel and the Samuel and

175,000

ĝ.	
-	
g	
ŧ	
5	
5	
28	

\$73,200

						Total investment Assets	
121,500	240,000		125,000	\$150,000		\$75,000	
Other	Taxes	Damage Claims	Guarantor (SBA Loan)	Endorser	Contingent Liabilities		

	0	1		0	E	
	da	Taxes	amage Claims	uarantor (SBA Loan)	done	or other Date of Street, or other Designation of the last of the l
Total						
Contingent Lubilities						

Farmshaps Vehicles Other

Total Personal Assets Total Assets

2002 2002 \$236,500 Line of Credit

Residence

Personal Assets

Real Estate (investment)

Husband's Base Salary (Net) Wife's Base Salary (Net)	Vagnet recouse

Annual Income

Annual Expenditures

Net Worth

\$301 000 \$82,200

Date / Worth

0.77

Total Liabilities

\$40,000	\$40,000
Contract Payments	Almony Child Suppor

		Life Insurance Policy		Mutual Fund Account	,			Visa MasterCard		Saving Account Savings Account CD Restrement Account	•	i de	Second Humanes Income	Inderes	Dividends	Bonus Profit Sharing
Real Estate	Total Life Insurance	Life Insurance Policy	Total Securities Owned	Securities	Total Notes Receivable	Nates Receivable	Total Credit Accounts	Accusan	Total Savings Accounts	CCOMPI	Checking / Savings Accounts	Total Annual Income	Increase		(Charlest Libertanes)	Sus
(m	\$250,000	Policy Amount \$250,000	8	î î				Limited Oreston National Oversion		111	11	560 560		1315	8	\$5,000
Property				Stack Exchange									Propers Lavo	Living Expenses	January and	Credit Accounts
Name on		Insurance Company Prudential		Title in name of JOINT		Collateral		Address			Institution Address	Total Annual Expenses	Northago intrope - sector : Propers Taxos	5		PR.
Manthly	\$35,000	Coan Value 135.000		11	8	Monety Receipts	\$100	Proposed 150	900.00	05.18 05.18 000.01	11	M 200	\$1.7% \$1.7%	000 DKI	3000	27 000
Acquired				~ E F				» » []								
		Branchistry Spaces		Total Market Value		Madurity Date		f			f f	Daposable Income				
Lines	8	E .	5700	8 4	E	Î	**	, m	EM 000	\$10,000 \$11,000	i	ř				

03/23/96

PERSON-1 WK4

Confidental

120196

	Prefesco stars	Brief description of what your bounces does	Contral Manager	11601 Broapse Stud, Suite 210
	305-893-4400	Business Ediphone) out Take	Hart Antones Phys. Inc.
		Home Edicphane		20200 SW 8th Autres Villams, Fig. 13189
	133.54.1854	South Security 1	Herthdace	Ennanuel Cherchi
c a				Personal Financial Statement

					N
Code keys	5.20				ps. Plonds 1916
		Prefesors stars	first description of what could humans does	CORDA Manager	61 Bricanne Hild, Suite 210
		305-893-4400		Your Take	8 Antonios Phys. Tric.
			Home Edicphane :		NO SW 8th Avenue Sharm, Pla 13189

			7-	6				92	1		· were	ŕ	1166	ilan	107
			January Cours	Case a sense of the supergraphs (section below)	Value of the language from Salam			Short-Term involences	Cash (checking & savings accounts, from below)	Lighted from	,	Maen, Florida (1911)	1601 Bricanic find, Same 210	Hast Antenne Phys. Inc.	20,200 SW 8th Autrest Villages, Pla 11/89
				Total Liquid Assets Mis 000					(24)						
				\$65 000	100.000			\$10,000	200 000				Coroni Vianagor	Your Take	
	Vorgage on Personal Residence (1)	Long-Term						Accrued Income Taxo	Credit Cards (from boles)	Sheet I cree	Liabilities		Hind description of what could business does		
Total Long-Term Lubblines			Total Short-Term Lubslines										שכוו מותו	Business Ediphine I	HAME I CICLERARY
	24 15		30.00					ah 900	11 900				Prefesors stars	325-893-4400	
			Societates Residence	Primary Residence	Real Property Type	Corporation	Partnership	Constitution (constitution)	Communic Property	Single Person	Heal Heal	(wde krys			
			ž s	×.		0	¥	341	q	,	î de	•			

Total Long-Torm Lash
Total Long-Term Lubblines
22

				(
Husband's Base Salary (Not) Wife's Base Salary (Not)	Annual Income				Familiary Values	Residence	
			Total Assets	Total Personal Assets			LOSS TAX STREET, VINCES
200 000			200, 3902	226.363	200 615	1150 000	8
Almony Child Support Contract Paymonts	Annual Expenditures	'd' Ward	Total Labilities	Total Connegent Lublines			Continuent whiles
		\$179.805	N	н			
		Detr/Myre					

		Use revers 550		•)			Vacce et			CT harmest Account	parently forces			scord Husanes Income	(400)	Maldin	contracts tarditive gent to terrain	tomos Profit Sharing
Real Estate	Total Life Issurance	Life Inversace Sicy	Total Securities Owned	Securities	Total Notes Receivable	Nato Recovable	Tutal Credit Accesses		Credit	Total Savings Accounts	í		Checking (Smith)	Total Annual Income	OW			part opening)	
Case Property	250,000	Amenda ESS.000	8	Stare test Owned Enthropy				feda Oreidan	ÍÍ		ìì	è	ĺ	\$73,248			103	F	
13		Insurance Company Prudental		Title in name of		Collegeral			Lastitution Address				lestitution	Total Annual Expreses	Pripers Taxos	Montpages (Prescipal - Interest)	County of Marie	Divine Inch	Cradit Accounts
ţ	\$25,000	Case Value \$25,000		11	8	Municipal States of States	201	28 E		\$3.470	5135			500.100	\$1.750	500 96	125 000	11000	\$1,000
Acquired		Demoficity Speak		Ness Total Names Natur		Manage Com			(1					Deposable income					
E .	g	Lana 15	8	{	81	Ιí	11 200	B000	Ì	\$20,000	200 DA 200	20 SOS	ſ	E7 698					

03/23/98

PERSON-1 WK4

12.11.86

[] fenges for preparity a personal francial statement for an individual

Herbdase Social Sociation (13) 54-1464 From Title Human of what your basiness does Rado Advertising	Cade hos				Marie 13 33181
Herbdase Security 133-54-1464 Home Lelephone 1 Your Title Humans Lelephone 1 XS-493-4400			Brief description of what your business does		11601 Bricayne Blvd. Suite 210
Harthdate Social Sociation (33) 54 1464 Home Leightone 9		305-893-4400	Husancas Eclephone *	Your Table	Hatti Amerikos Phis, Inc.
Harthdase Social Society (13) 54 1464			Home Telephone a		20240 SH 8th Avenue, Mante Fig. 33189
		2		Burthdasc	

,	Carlo Para				the state of the s
(with	How Held		Liabilities		Asserts
	(ale hos				Vision Fla 33181
			Brief description of what your business does	General Manager	11601 Bricayne Wind, Suite 210
		305-803-4400	Husancas Eclephone *	Your Title	Hatt Attention Plus, Inc.

Manuscritz (1933)	contract canale	text acceptant of wild joint triumps acce		Pastance open	(ade kon	
Asset		Liabilities			How Hold	ŝ
Lighted Assets		Short-Lerm			Single Person	_
Cash checking & savings accounts, from below-	\$17,300	Credit Cards (from below)		2000	Community Property	2
Short-Term Investments	\$6,000	Accused income Taxon		200	Tignants an Commice	
Treauny Bills					Partnership	
Straig (applicate)					Corporation	20
Money Market Funds						
Cash Value of Life Insurance (from Neicos)	200.000				Real Property Type	ž
Secretary of the second			Total Short-Torm Luthings	80.00	Scoroto Routers	,
					Investment Property	
		Long Lorm				
		Mongage on Personal Residence ()	5	\$62,500		

	Controlling of Section 2			439617
	Common de Autorio	8	Total Investment Assets	
\$42.500	Total Long-Term Lubblines			
200, 288	Mortgage on Personal Residences is			

		Annual Fusenditures			Annual Income
Debt / Worth	\$147.750	Net Worth			
	\$49,000	Total Liabilities	\$236,750	Total Assets	
		Committee of Commi	\$175.450	Total Personal Assets	Collect
	:	Total Continues I sabilities	\$1,950		Vehicles
			\$15.500		Furnishings
			100		Vacation Property
		Contingent Labilities			Personal Assets
			*	COSET MANUFACTURED INCO.	

Annual Income

Annual Expenditures

0.50

٩		2
Á	ė	è
	i,	þ
٩	ŕ	è
'n	ì	b
ŧ	3	þ

PERSON-1 WK4

Confidential

٠		Life insurance						Visa Master(and		51	CD Retrement Account	Checking Account)	Other	Second Business Income	R cretain	Dividends	Almory Child Support optional)	Bossa Profit Sharing
Real Estate	Total Life Insurance	Life Insurance	Total Securities Owned	Securities	Total Notes Receivable	Notes Receivable	Total Credit Accounts	Accounts	(redit	Total Savings Accounts			Checking / Savings Accounts	Total Annual Income	R			eti optomali	
î	\$250,000	Policy Amount \$250,000	8	lſ				Enmanuel Chendan Nada Chendan	í		John R	Jore 1	Í	W					
Frequent				ar .											Property Taxos	Manager (Process - Indept)	insufance.	Income Taxes	Credit Accounts
\ame 00		Insurance Company Prudential		Title in name of		Collateral		Address	Institution				lastitution Address	Total Assessi Expressos		Dai - Indopul			
Manchin A.	\$35,000	Cash Value S15.000		íſ	8	Monthly Receipts		8 8	Vamenty	13.270	100			E	\$1.750	# M M	2004	\$12,900	12 000
Acquired		Berneficiary Spoure		Total National Nation		Manage Date			No.					Disposable income					
Balance	5	Clary Logers 50	8	-	8	Total Amount	12,000	11000		\$17,000	30 t 80			\$10.004					

03/23/98

PERSON-1 WK4

Confidential

Have you ever filed for hundrights," Are there are outstanding judgments against you? Are you currently a party to a lawsuit."	Total Real Estate	Motion of the Assessed Matter A 1989
6 6 6	3150 000	1,000
		ìį
Are any assets pledged except as shown." Are any defen secured except as shown."		Viertper Jord
6 6	1650	F
		§ 1
Hand you make a wid!" Hand you made a his equipae!"		Faces of the Control
6 5	200 200	î 8

Interpretation was restricted and was result.

Interpretation of ended is have represented as deciding to give or continue the foruscal accommodation or extension of ended is have represented in pretamentations as one of the date of valuations. You may rely on it as being true and correct used is observed contributed due, the for bankruptery of any creditor mess to scare my property, or if any adverse change occurs in my financial at your electron any or all of my indebtedness and a significant to you direct or in present.

F

	Your Signature	I have read, understand and agree to m	at your election any or all of my indebtedn
	D	have read, understand and agree to make these representations and warranties.	respect, or it i should die, the for bankinghes, it respect or ownergent.
of you are requesting this financial accommodation with your spouse)	Your Spouses Supranure		this statement is not true in any material respect, or it is broad die, his for namentation, it any execution trees to sease any property, or it any according section and or in any according to the statement of the statement of the statement of the statement of the statement of the statement or notice.
(aucel most que por	Die .		A Bright.

DATE

Commissioners
JULIA L. JOHNSON, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON
SUSAN F. CLARK
JOE GARCIA
E. LEON JACORS, JR



D740#

MAR 3 0 1998

DIVISION OF COMMUNICATIONS WALTER D'HAESELEER DIRECTOR (850) 413-6600

Public Service Commission

Dear Prospective Applicant:

Enclosed you will find the application forms to provide:

(/ >	ALEC	Alternative Local Exchange Company;
(,	IXC	Interexchange Telecommunications Service;
()	AAV	Interexchange Telecommunications Service with Alternative Access Vendor Service;
()	OSP	Interexchange Telecommunications Service with Operator Service Provider Service;
()	STS	Shared Tenant Service;
()	MLDA	Multi-Location Discount Aggregator Telecommunications Service Provider.

Other attachments include relevant information and requirements.

Upon receipt of the completed forms staff will analyze the material and prepare a recommendation to be presented to the Commission. Following its decision, you will be advised of the octome. If your application is approved you must follow all applicable rules. If your application is not approved you will be notified of further requirements.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at (850) 413 - 6586.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Williams III, Engineer Bureau of Service Evaluation



1320 AM



Genesis Communications II

March 25, 1998

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Capital Service Office Center 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, F1. 32399-0850

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that WLQY has been doing business with Mr. Emmanuel Cherubin through HAITI ANTENNES PLUS INC., since January of 1990. At present, the credit limit on that account is twenty thousand dollars a month. Currently the account has a zero balance. Payment has been satisfactory and we highly recommend Mr. Cherubin and HAITI ANTENNES PLUS INC.

Sincerely yours,

WLOY - 1320 AM

Sandra B. Herzberg Vice President and General Manager

SBH/ds